BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Opera tions Manual
Compo nents
SECTION Cl 8.055 .3
Issue 1, June, 1959
AT& TCo Stcmdard
DESIGNATION STRIPS AND CARDS
1.00 GENERAL

USE
Designation card for 4- and 6-button 440-
and 460-type key telephone sets.
DESCRIPTION
Similar to form E-2804-G. The spaces are
colored amber, green, white, and red,
respectively, to correspond to the color of
lamps in 20-type indicators .
USE
On key telephone sets at 755A P BX sta ­
tions employing 20-type indicators .
© Ame rican T elep hone and Telegra ph Company, 1959
P rint ed in U. S. A. Page 1
SECTION ClS.055.3
Page2
♦
U S . PAT . NO 218 1704
PEEL TAPE SI.OWLY .
SMOOTH DRY SURFACE .
KLEEN•STIK ®
PRESS AGAINST ANY CLEAN CHICAGO 31 . ILL
•MOOTH DRY SURFACE . u . S PAT . No . 2111170♦
KLEEN-STIK ® PEEL TAPE SLOWLY .
♦
® ')ll.1.S·N3:
"'3:>V~~ns A~O H .
NY31J ANY .lSNIY~,
0 A,MO,s 3dV.1"'
lrOLIBIZ. "ON ".1\i'd
WHEN NOTIFIED, PLEASE REMOVE THIS
CARO BY LIFTING TABS ANO PULLING OUT
Fig. 3 - E-2972
DESCRIPTION
Card has adhesive strip for holding old designation card; two pull tabs for
easy removal by customer. Bottom half of card is notched to fit pins of
holder. Covers new designation card.
USE
As temporary designation strip prior to cutovers or number changes. For
440- and 460-type key telephone sets.
Fig. 4 - E-4227-G
DESCRIPTION
Horizontal perforations. Six spaces
for information from left to right.
Form E-4521-G is the same as
E-4227-G except for an adhesive
back.
USE
On 4- and 6-button 540- and 560-
, type key telephone sets. When used
on 4-button set, extreme left and
right spaces should be removed.
Form E-4521_-G is used as a tem­
porary designation card prior to
cutovers or number changes.
SECTION Cl 8.055.3
DESCRIPTION
Each strip has six vertical spaces with heavy
black horizontal lines which serve as spacers.
Vertica l perforations for removal of each
strip from card. Each form has six vertical
strips.
USE
On 600-type telephone sets for entering tele­
phone numbers, private line number, etc, in
the vertical space to the left of the associated
push button.
Fig. 5 - E-4646
I
I
I
'
I
i
Front View
Back View
Fig. 6 - E-2631
DESCRIPTION
'
'
'
I
' '
I
I
I
I
I
' '
'
j
I
I .
'
I I
I
I I I
' ' I
' I
i '
' I ' '
I I
: I I
'
1 ' 1
1 ' ' I I I
' I I
I I I
1 ' 1 I
I I
I I
'
'
' I :
I ' I I
I
' I I I
I I I
Card is perfora ted horizontall y. The front side of the form is arranged
for Key Equipment No. 100, and the reverse is for 101-, 102-, and 103-type